
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

MORGAN, EARL RANDOLPH
62 RICHMOND

PROBATION 
VIOLATION

PURDUE, STEPHEN BOYD
60 2024-00016135 COLONIAL HEIGHTS HIT & RUN

BRIDGEN, PAMELA WHITE
59 CHESTER

DRIVING UNDER 
INFLUENCE

BEAUREGARD, DARREN ANDREW
59 2024-00015688 LYNCHBURG Shoplifting

SIMMS, MARCELLA RENEE
58 2024-00016412 PETERSBURG ASSAULT : SIMPLE

JOHNSON, SONNY DALE 49 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
MCDONALD, DONNA CHRISTINA

47 2024-00016340 HOPEWELL
Skip 

Scanning/Altering 
Price Tags

JONES, RICHARD AUTHUR
45 SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE FAIL TO APPEAR

BROWN, KENNETH LONDON
45 2024-00013807 RICHMOND VANDALISM

JONES, ELIZABETH ALISON
43 2024-00016412 NO DINWIDDIE ASSAULT : SIMPLE

JONES, ELIZABETH ALISON
43 2024-00016412 NO DINWIDDIE ASSAULT : SIMPLE

FONTAINE, DAVID ADAM
40 2024-00016248 COLONIAL HEIGHTS

ASSAULT & 
BATTERY : FAMILY 

MEMBE
REID, ANTHONY LORENZO, Sr

40 2024-00016405 Petersburg
UNAUTHORIZED 

USE
ALLEN, TARYN ASHLEY

38 2024-00013567 LA PLATA Shoplifting

ALLEN, TARYN ASHLEY
38 2024-00013799 LA PLATA CONSPIRACY

ALLEN, TARYN ASHLEY
38 2024-00013799 LA PLATA Shoplifting

HAUSE, CHAD SPENCER
35 2022-00007421 RICHMOND FORGERY

HAUSE, CHAD SPENCER
35 2022-00007421 RICHMOND FORGERY

HAUSE, CHAD SPENCER
35 2022-00007421 RICHMOND

FRAUD : FALSE 
PRETENSE
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GARTMAN, CHARLES FRANKLIN, III
31 PETERSBURG DRUNK IN PUBLIC

FREEMAN, DANIEL LAMONTE
29 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

ROBINSON, CLIFTON SHAQUAN
29 PETERSBURG

PROBATION 
VIOLATION

ROBINSON, CLIFTON SHAQUAN
29 Petersburg

PROBATION 
VIOLATION

HILL, DAVION L 28 RICHMOND FAIL TO APPEAR
Bradberry, Cody Neil

28 2024-00016327 Waverly INHALING DRUGS

SMITH, TABRINA ELIZABETH
28 2024-00016314 PETERSBURG

ASSAULT & 
BATTERY : FAMILY 

MEMBE
Maddy, Bryan Wayne 28 RICHMOND DRUNK IN PUBLIC
FREEBURN, REBECCA MARIE

26 2024-00016346 NORTH DINWIDDIE

Abuse and neglect, 
reckless disregard 

or endangering 
health of children

FREEBURN, REBECCA MARIE

26 2024-00016346 NORTH DINWIDDIE

Abuse and neglect, 
reckless disregard 

or endangering 
health of children

FREEBURN, REBECCA MARIE
26 2024-00016346 NORTH DINWIDDIE

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE 
/ RESIST ARREST

ARRINGTON, TAMIA LASCHAE
24 2024-00016126 CHESTER 

Motor Vehicle 
Theft

GRAVES, VYQUAWN KAVON
23 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR

CROMARTIE, JAELEN GREGORY
21 2024-00016279 TAPPAHANNOCK

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE 
/ RESIST ARREST

Guidry, Yasmin Rose
19 2024-00016601 Woodbridge

Skip 
Scanning/Altering 

Price Tags
Jones, Leah Janae

19 2024-00016601 Woodbridge
Skip 

Scanning/Altering 
Price Tags

HOLMES, DESTINY
18 2024-00016224 PHILADELPHIA Shoplifting

DESHIELDS, SANDRIA
18 2024-00016224 PHILADELPHIA Shoplifting



CARTER, MIJAE
18 2024-00016224 PHILADELPHIA Shoplifting

Total Records 38

Analyst Note: Arrest Report data was pulled from information entered into Tyler RMS at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do 
not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 8/20/2024.


